

Special Council Highlights May 4, 2022

The Council adopted the following resolution:

Nomination of a Director of Pedagogical Services

WHEREAS the position of Director of Pedagogical Services will be vacant for the 2022-2023 school year.

CC-220504-HR-0099

WHEREAS policies no. 2000-HR-01: Regulating the Working Conditions of Management Staff Represented by the Sir Wilfrid Laurier Administrators' Association and no. 2000-HR-02: Regulating the Working Conditions of Management Staff Represented by the Association québécoise des cadres scolaires – Sir Wilfrid Laurier Section, have been applied (the Management Policies);

WHEREAS this position was posted and a Selection Committee held interviews on April 26, 2022;

Commissioner James Di Sano MOVED THAT, on the recommendation of the Selection Committee, the Council of Commissioners of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board appoint Lynda da Silveira as Director of Pedagogical Services in accordance with the Management Policies of the Sir Wilfrid Laurier School Board, effective July 1, 2022.

Carried unanimously



